Letter 4 – Height Variance/Zoning (to Council, Development)
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· Add the subject line: “Have You Seen This Video?”
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Mayor.Dahl@campbellriver.ca
Councillor.Chapman@campbellriver.ca
Councillor.Tanille@campbellriver.ca
Councillor.Kerr@campbellriver.ca
Councillor.Lanyon@campbellriver.ca
Councillor.Sinnott@campbellriver.ca
Councillor.Smyth@campbellriver.ca
Erin.Munsie@campbellriver.ca

[bookmark: _GoBack]Dear Mayor, Council, and Ms. Munsie,

Re: P2300001 and P2300002 – 1650 Galerno Road and 0 Alder Street

Have you seen this video?

https://youtu.be/Jiuam-lZOAE

I am opposed to the height variance request by WestUrban Developments Ltd. for its proposed development of the above properties.

This video clearly illustrates their request for a height variance to 16 metres exceeds the maximum height for both RM-1 and RM-2 Zone.  These properties are zoned RM-1, with a height maximum of 10 metres.  RM-2 Zone maximum height is 15 metres.  

This application should be rejected as it does not comply with RM-1 Zone bylaws.

My vote is for no development on these properties.  The requested height variance exceeds maximum heights for both RM-1 and RM-2 Zone.  A height variance amounting to 60% more than what is allowed by RM-1 bylaws should not be approved. Please strictly enforce the RM-1 bylaws.

The draft Official Community Plan designates these properties as Low Density Residential, which is defined as up to 3 storeys, allowing for a range of ground-oriented housing options such as townhouses and other forms of small-scale housing.  This proposed development exceeds these parameters.

A key directive of the new Provincial housing legislation is that new housing be a good fit within existing neighbourhoods.  This proposed development does not conform to the Ministry’s directive.

I would appreciate a response to my concerns.

Sincerely,
[Add Name]

